

ITEM NO.67

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7575/2008

DAYA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Fresh notice upon unserved respondent No.1 by registered post A.D. Dasti service in addition is allowed as prayed for which is permitted to be served through the standing counsel. Notice upon unserved respondent No.2 may be served by dasti. However, petitioner has to disclose the correct address on record even after confirming such service.

Petitioner-in-person is present. He states that it is not his business to approach to respondent No.2 even for confirming service. In such case, since there is postal remarks; upon notice forwarded for service upon respondent No.2 by this court; that "party has left" and considering the fact that petitioner has disclosed the office address of respondent No 2, (where respondent may not be serving at present). Petitioner is directed to supply correct and proper address of respondent No.2.

List the matter on 2.4.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar