

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7575/2008

DAYA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the fact disclosed in the office report dated
31.3.2009 regarding unserved respondent No.2, petitioner has to take
appropriate steps before 9.4.2009.

List the matter on 9.4.2009

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar