

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7575/2008

DAYA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner in person is present. He submitted that an application for substitute service has been filed. Allowed. Publish notice in "Danik Jagran" (in Hindi) & "The Hindustan Times" (in English).

List the matter on 7.7.2009.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar