

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7575/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/2008 in CRLMA No. 18694/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DAYA SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and office report)

Date: 07/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajat Arora,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner in person is present and submits that fresh address of R-2 may be directed to be furnished by the Bank. General Manager of Punjab & Sindh Bank is represented by the counsel before this court. Hence, the counsel appearing on behalf of the General Manager, Punjab & Sindh Bank is directed to furnish the present address of R-2 who has retired. Petitioner is directed to serve notice on R-2 as early as possible.

List the matter on 17.8.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar