

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7575/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/2008 in CRLMA No. 18694/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DAYA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and office report )

Date: 30/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey ,Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice to the 2nd Respondent through District Court, Bhatinda.

The District Court is directed to serve notice through the process server and affix the notice if the respondent is not available for personal service or refuses to accept it.

List the matter on 14.1.2010.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

\*MG