

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7575/2008

DAYA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and office report)

Date: 14/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shalini Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Arora, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has already appeared and filed counter affidavit. Counsel for respondent no.1 is directed to serve a copy of the counter affidavit on the petitioner in person. Await service of notice on respondent no. 2. Issue a reminder to the District Court regarding service report on respondent no.2. List the matter on 9.2.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar